JUL 1 3 2001 TANGEN 20 Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

07-20-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	33466, ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-13-0) Computer Concepts Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wicks Broadcast Solutions, LLC Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address: Go The Wicks Group of Companies Street Address: 405 Park Avenue City: NY State: NY Zip: 10022 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Otherimited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2445918 2385285 ached ロ Yes Y No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tiva P. Liu, E.S.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Golenbock, Eiseman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65 —
Assor & Bell	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 437 Madism Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: NY State: NY Zip: 18023	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	IHIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $ \frac{1000}{2} $
	gnature Date

40.00 0P 25.00 0P Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

Computer Concepts Corporation, a Kansas corporation ("Assignor"), for valuable consideration to it in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Wicks Broadcast Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all trademarks, service marks and trade names, registered, unregistered and/or the subject of application for registration, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, together with any and all renewals of any of the foregoing, along with any and all claims for past infringement, and the right to initiate suit and obtain damages and other forms of relief, both legal and equitable, arising from infringement, misappropriation or other violation whether prior to or subsequent to the date hereof, of any of such trademarks, service marks and trade names, or of any proprietary or other rights in such trademarks, service marks and trade names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, service marks and trade names.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforementioned properties, assets and rights unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, to and for its use forever.

Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee, execute, acknowledge and deliver each other instrument of assignment, transfer or conveyance, registrations for assignments, powers of attorney and assurances as Assignee may reasonably request to permit Assignee or its successors and assigns to record the assignment made by this instrument.

Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Acquisition Agreement dated as of even date hereof. This Assignment is executed and delivered pursuant to said Agreement and is subject to all representations, warranties and conditions set forth in the Acquisition Agreement.

177174.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of June <u>12</u>, 2001.

COMPUTER CONCEPTS CORPORATION

Name:

: DAVID'J. B

Title:

PRESIDENT

177174.3

STATE OF MISSOUR)
وديار دسي)
COUNTY OF <u>Jackso</u>	γ) ss.

On this 12thday of June, 2001, before me personally appeared David J. Buth to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that they are the President Computer Concepts Corporation, a Kansas, corporation, that said corporation has no corporate seal, that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public in and for said

County and State

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Clay County My Commission Expires: Oct. 27, 2001

Document #: 178103

Schedule A to Assignment of Trademarks

<u>Name</u>	Registered Owner	Registration Number	County of <u>Registration</u>	Effective Date of Registration
Visual Traffic	Computer Concepts Corporation	2445918	United States	04/24/01
V.T. and graphic	Computer Concepts Corporation	2385285	United States	09/12/00

Document #: 178121



ATTORNEY PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNT 437 MADISON AVENUE, 35TH FLOOR NEW YORK, N.Y. 10022-7302 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks /e and 00/100*********************************	ATTORNEY PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNT	New York, NY 10018-2716	0045591
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks /e and 00/100*********************************	437 MADISON AVENUE, 351H FLOOH NEW YORK, N.Y. 10022-7302	1-108/210	07/12/2001
Sixty-Five and 00/100*********************************	PAY TO THE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		\$ **65.00
	Sixty-Five and 00/100*********************************		**************************************
		9.6	
MEMO	occurred and		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Kyouichi Mukao of Atsugi, Kanagawa, Japan hereby assign to Semiconductor Energy Laboratory Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation having a place of business at: 398, Hase, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken 243-0036 Japan

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled <u>SEMICONDUCTOR DISPLAY DEVICE AND ELECTRONIC</u>

<u>EQUIPMENT</u> filed on <u>December 20, 2000</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>09/739,673</u>, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Signature:	Kyouichi MUKAO
	Kyouichi MUKAO
Date:	07/06/2001
Signature:	
Name:	
Date:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Date:	

RECORDED: 07/13/2001